COUNTY OF LAKE
Department of Public Works
255 North Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453

PROJECT: Middletown Muti-Use Pathway

State Project No. ATPL-5914(102)

CONTRACTOR: Argonaut Constructors

360 Sutton Place
Santa Rosa, CA

DATE:

CHANGE ORDER NO: 2

January 19, 2024

Note: These changes in no way relieve the Contractor of completing work in accordance with standards

established by the Standard Specifications and Special Provisions.

ITEM TIME
NO. DESCRIPTION EXTENSION VALUE
e e o [ s
N Ry 0o |s 56500
N e o [5_wemom
et C T O T o[
5 ﬁded,:tggs,1060“?;;;0}_400;3Mix Asphalt Dike (Type A)" by 16 LF 0 s —
6 (Dse‘?c)r(eggzgimfﬁéz.;??move Asphalt Concrete Pavement" by 32 SQFT 0 S (64.00)
7 ge:rgigg.ggz g?og\gjg}st Utility Cover to Grade" by 1 EA 0 s (700.00)
8 (DS%c)r(eggg'ci;(gT g;,;[;gfggt}able Warning Surface”" by 30 SQFT 0 s (2,580.00)
9 (E_){e.zc;e:ssﬁ g%rg 215';??2?;25;@ Sign - One Post" by 7.22 SQFT : 3 (115.52)
T T o |s  (1600.00)
11 %%c;ria;;e:grz g?;:lfg;udd Paint Traffic Stripe (Detail 1)" by 939 LF 0 5 (1.314.60)
12 EeEr:‘Ar\e(asz ét;_;r;%% "=|'|i$g5h5§.til)igd) Pavement Markings (Diamond Symbol)" by 0 3 (550.00)
2 (Dzef rs?:?%%g%nc; ig@ﬁ?&'&?’é& Stump” by 2 EA 0 $  (6,000.00)
14 (Dze)c(:r;js?%g%? §1$;(l35u030r%(l)?)aihng Terminal System" by 2 EA 0 s (9,500.00)
15 I(D:J’%%riaggsijtggnfé1"2/’|i7d0v\5/<.ags)Guardrail System - Steel Post" by 363 LF 0 R (12.705.00)
0 $  (114,459.12)

REQUESTED BY: Owner

REASONS:

on South side of driveway into Rancheria parking lot.

Change in quantities to reflect reduction in project limits and addition of new pathway elements




ORIGINAL CONTRACT WORKING DAYS: 75 Days

TIME EXTENSION ON PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): 0 Days
TIME EXTENSION FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER: 0 Days
REVISED CONTRACT WORKING DAYS: 75 Days
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 1,117,449.60
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Additions) $ 158,700.00
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Deletions) $ -
AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER: $ (114,459.12)
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 1,161,690.48
ACCEPTED: CONTRACTOR
&cua ?M l/zs/zt-(
Name and Title Date
Scott De Leon, Director ‘{Zﬂ@v
artment of Public Works Name and Title Date

APPROVED: OWNER

By:

Board of Supervisors Name and Title Date



